
AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL ASSOCIATION
2012-2013 Bonus Bid Rankings

School/Team 28 Ch X 5 28 ORC X 2.5 27 Ch X 3 27 ORC X 1.5 26 Ch X 1 26 ORC X .5 5 3 1 Sum Rank
UC Irvine A 7 35 *5.5 0 5 15 *8 0 5 5 *6 0 55.00 1
NYU A 5 25 *7 0 7 21 *7 0 7 7 *7 0 53.00 2
Harvard A 6 30 *7 0 5 15 *6.5 0 7 7 *5.5 0 52.00 3
Miami University A 5.5 27.5 *8 0 5 15 *5.5 0 7 7 *7 0 49.50 4
Rhodes A 6 30 *8 0 4.5 13.5 *8 0 4.5 4.5 *5 0 48.00 5
UCLA A 5 25 *8 0 6 18 *7 0 5 5 *6 0 48.00 6
Virginia A 5 25 *8 0 5.5 16.5 *8 0 6 6 *7.5 0 47.50 7
Duke A 7 35 *6 0 0 4 6 4 4 *6 0 45.00 8
Macalester A 5 25 *7 0 5.5 16.5 *6.5 0 0 4 2 43.50 9
Penn A 5 25 *6 0 5 15 *5 0 *1 0 6 3 43.00 10
Maryland A 5.5 27.5 *6 0 4.5 13.5 *6 0 0 3 1.5 42.50 11
Northwestern A 6 30 *6 0 *2 0 7 10.5 0 4 2 42.50 12
Middle Tennessee St. 6 30 *6 0 0 4.5 6.75 0 5 2.5 39.25 13
Furman A 5 25 *5.5 0 *2.5 0 7 10.5 *2 0 7.5 3.75 39.25 14
Howard A 4.5 22.5 *6 0 5 15 *5.5 0 0 3 1.5 39.00 15
Harvard B 5 25 *5.5 0 4 12 *6 0 0 4 2 39.00 16
Tufts A 3.5 17.5 *5 0 6 18 *5 0 *2 0 7 3.5 39.00 17
George Washington A 6 30 *6 0 0 4 6 0 5 2.5 38.50 18
Brown A 4 20 *7 0 5 15 *6 0 3.5 3.5 *6.5 0 38.50 19
Loyola Chicago A 4 20 *5 0 5 15 *6 0 3 3 *5.5 0 38.00 20
Rutgers A 7 35 *6 0 0 1.5 2.25 0 0 37.25 21
Columbia A 5 25 *8 0 0 4 6 6 6 *7 0 37.00 22
Texas A *2 0 6 15 5 15 *7.5 0 5.5 5.5 *7 0 35.50 23
California (Berkeley) A *3 0 6.5 16.25 5 15 *7 0 0 4 2 33.25 24
Virginia B 0 5 12.5 5 15 *6 0 5.5 5.5 *6.5 0 33.00 25
Northwood A 4 20 *7 0 0 4 6 7 7 *7.5 0 33.00 26
Eastern Kentucky A 3.5 17.5 *6 0 4 12 *7.5 0 0 4.5 2.25 31.75 27
Washington-St. Louis A 4 20 *6 0 3 9 *5 0 0 4 2 31.00 28
Chicago A 0 4 10 6 18 *7 0 0 4 2 30.00 29
Miami University B *1 0 7 17.5 0 5 7.5 5 5 *5.5 0 30.00 30
Michigan A 3.5 17.5 *5.5 0 0 5 7.5 5 5 *6.5 0 30.00 30
Wellesley A 4.5 22.5 *6 0 0 4 6 0 2.5 1.25 29.75 32
Tennessee A 4 20 *6 0 0 5 7.5 0 4.5 2.25 29.75 33
California (Berkeley) B 3 15 *6 0 4 12 *6 0 0 4 2 29.00 34
Georgia A 0 3 7.5 6 18 *7 0 3.5 3.5 *6 0 29.00 35
Princeton A *3 0 7 17.5 0 5 7.5 4 4 *7 0 29.00 36
Cincinnati A *2.5 0 5.5 13.75 *3 0 7 10.5 4.5 4.5 *6 0 28.75 37
Hamline 0 4.5 11.25 5 15 *6 0 0 4 2 28.25 38
UAB A 4 20 *6 0 0 4 6 0 4.5 2.25 28.25 39
Southern California A *2 0 5.5 13.75 4 12 *6 0 0 5 2.5 28.25 40
Northwood B 3.5 17.5 *5 0 0 3 4.5 5 5 *5.5 0 27.00 41
Washington (WA) A 0 5 12.5 4 12 *5 0 0 4 2 26.50 42
New Hampshire 3.5 17.5 *6 0 0 5 7.5 0 2.5 1.25 26.25 43
Cornell College A 3 15 *5 0 0 3.5 5.25 5.5 5.5 *6 0 25.75 44
Bellarmine A 0 5 12.5 3.5 10.5 *7 0 0 5 2.5 25.50 45
Notre Dame A 0 4 10 4 12 *6 0 *2 0 6 3 25.00 46
Iowa A 0 4.5 11.25 0 5.5 8.25 5.5 5.5 *6.5 0 25.00 47
Rhodes B 0 4 10 4 12 *8 0 0 4.5 2.25 24.25 48
Rochester *2.5 0 6.5 16.25 0 3 4.5 3.5 3.5 *5 0 24.25 49
Boston University A 0 5 12.5 3 9 *5.5 0 *2 0 5 2.5 24.00 50
Drake A 0 5 12.5 *2 0 6 9 0 5 2.5 24.00 50
Claremont McKenna A 0 5 12.5 0 5.5 8.25 *2.5 0 6 3 23.75 52
Illinois-Chicago A *2 0 7 17.5 0 3 4.5 0 2 1 23.00 53
UC Irvine B 0 5 12.5 0 5 7.5 *2 0 6 3 23.00 54
Georgetown A 0 3 7.5 4 12 *5 0 0 5 2.5 22.00 55
Lafayette A 0 5 12.5 0 4 6 3.5 3.5 *7 0 22.00 56
Northwestern B 0 5 12.5 0 5 7.5 0 3 1.5 21.50 57
Stanford A 3 15 *6 0 0 3 4.5 0 4 2 21.50 58
Southern California B 0 4 10 3 9 *5.5 0 0 5 2.5 21.50 59
Patrick Henry A 0 5.5 13.75 0 5 7.5 0 0 21.25 60
UC San Diego A *2 0 6 15 0 3 4.5 0 3.5 1.75 21.25 61
Loyola Chicago B *2 0 5 12.5 0 4.5 6.75 0 4 2 21.25 62

1



AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL ASSOCIATION
2012-2013 Bonus Bid Rankings

School/Team 28 Ch X 5 28 ORC X 2.5 27 Ch X 3 27 ORC X 1.5 26 Ch X 1 26 ORC X .5 5 3 1 Sum Rank
NYU B 0 4 10 0 5 7.5 3.5 3.5 *5 0 21.00 63
Duke B 0 4.5 11.25 0 3.5 5.25 4 4 *5 0 20.50 64
Michigan State *2 0 5 12.5 0 4.5 6.75 0 2 1 20.25 65
Maryland B 0 5.5 13.75 0 3.5 5.25 0 2.5 1.25 20.25 66
Bowling Green 0 2.5 6.25 4 12 *6 0 0 4 2 20.25 67
St. John's *2.5 0 6 15 0 2 3 0 4 2 20.00 68
Central Florida A 0 3.5 8.75 *1.5 0 6 9 0 4.5 2.25 20.00 69
Arizona State A 0 3.5 8.75 0 5 7.5 3.5 3.5 *5 0 19.75 70
Florida State 0 4.5 11.25 0 5.5 8.25 0 0 19.50 71
Hamilton *1 0 7 17.5 0 0 0 4 2 19.50 72
Air Force A 0 4 10 0 5 7.5 0 4 2 19.50 73
UCLA B 0 5 12.5 0 3 4.5 0 5 2.5 19.50 74
Washington & Lee A 0 4 10 0 4 6 *3 0 7 3.5 19.50 75
Trinity A 0 2 5 4.5 13.5 *5 0 0 1 0.5 19.00 76
Minnesota-Twin Cities A 0 4.5 11.25 0 4 6 0 3.5 1.75 19.00 77
Florida A 0 4 10 0 4.5 6.75 0 4.5 2.25 19.00 78
Southern Methodist A 0 5 12.5 0 3 4.5 0 3.5 1.75 18.75 79
Yale A 0 4 10 0 3.5 5.25 3.5 3.5 *7 0 18.75 80
Cincinnati B 0 5 12.5 0 4 6 0 0 18.50 81
Tufts B 0 5 12.5 0 4 6 0 0 18.50 81
Washburn 0 5 12.5 0 4 6 0 0 18.50 81
Brandeis A 0 4.5 11.25 0 3.5 5.25 0 4 2 18.50 84
Ohio State A 0 3 7.5 *2 0 6 9 0 4 2 18.50 85
Swarthmore A 0 2.5 6.25 4 12 *5 0 0 0 18.25 86
Notre Dame B 0 3 7.5 *1.5 0 5.5 8.25 0 5 2.5 18.25 87
Washington State A 0 4 10 0 4 6 0 4 2 18.00 88
Loras A 0 1.5 3.75 4 12 *6 0 0 3.5 1.75 17.50 89
Furman B 0 4 10 0 3.5 5.25 0 4 2 17.25 90
Iona 0 4 10 0 3.5 5.25 0 4 2 17.25 90
Michigan B 0 4 10 0 3.5 5.25 0 4 2 17.25 90
Cornell A 0 3 7.5 0 5 7.5 0 4.5 2.25 17.25 93
Iowa B 0 3.5 8.75 0 3 4.5 4 4 *6 0 17.25 94
Gonzaga A 0 2.5 6.25 0 4 6 5 5 *5 0 17.25 95
South Carolina-Columbia 0 4 10 0 4 6 0 2 1 17.00 96
Arizona 0 4 10 0 3.5 5.25 0 3.5 1.75 17.00 97
Vanderbilt A 0 2.5 6.25 0 4.5 6.75 4 4 *5 0 17.00 98
Texas B 0 0 4 12 *5.5 0 5 5 *6.5 0 17.00 99
Washington-St. Louis B 0 3 7.5 *1 0 5 7.5 0 3 1.5 16.50 100
Princeton B 0 4 10 0 3 4.5 0 4 2 16.50 101
Dickinson 0 3 7.5 0 4 6 *2 0 6 3 16.50 102
Wisconsin-Superior 0 2 5 0 5 7.5 4 4 *5 0 16.50 103
Minnesota-Twin Cities B 0 3.5 8.75 0 4 6 0 3 1.5 16.25 104
Illinois 3 15 *5.5 0 0 0 0 2 1 16.00 105
Syracuse A 0 3.5 8.75 0 3.5 5.25 0 4 2 16.00 106
Chicago B 0 3 7.5 0 4.5 6.75 0 3 1.5 15.75 107
Portland 0 5 12.5 0 2 3 0 0 15.50 108
Bellarmine B 0 4 10 0 3 4.5 0 2 1 15.50 109
Wisconsin-Madison A 0 3.5 8.75 0 3.5 5.25 0 3 1.5 15.50 110
Georgetown B 0 3 7.5 0 3.5 5.25 0 5 2.5 15.25 111
Cornell College B 0 4.5 11.25 0 2.5 3.75 0 0 15.00 112
Villanova 0 3 7.5 0 4 6 0 3 1.5 15.00 113
Illinois State A 0 4 10 0 2 3 0 3 1.5 14.50 114
Georgia B 0 2.5 6.25 0 3.5 5.25 3 3 *6 0 14.50 115
Emory 0 3 7.5 0 3 4.5 0 4 2 14.00 116
Temple A 0 4 10 0 2.5 3.75 0 0 13.75 117
Carnegie Mellon 0 3.5 8.75 0 2.5 3.75 0 2.5 1.25 13.75 118
Penn B 0 3 7.5 0 3 4.5 0 3.5 1.75 13.75 119
Drexel 0 3 7.5 0 4 6 0 0 13.50 120
Mary Washington 0 3 7.5 0 4 6 0 0 13.50 120
Elon 0 3.5 8.75 0 3 4.5 0 0 13.25 122
UC Santa Barbara A 0 3.5 8.75 0 3 4.5 0 0 13.25 122
Pomona 0 4 10 0 2 3 0 0 13.00 124
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Tennessee B 0 2.5 6.25 0 3.5 5.25 0 3 1.5 13.00 125
North Carolina A 0 2 5 0 4 6 0 4 2 13.00 126
Cornell B 0 2.5 6.25 0 3 4.5 0 4.5 2.25 13.00 127
Johns Hopkins 0 4.5 11.25 0 0 0 3 1.5 12.75 128
Arizona State B 0 3 7.5 0 2.5 3.75 0 3 1.5 12.75 129
Vermont 0 5 12.5 0 0 0 0 12.50 130
Truman State 0 2 5 0 5 7.5 0 0 12.50 131
Brown B 0 2.5 6.25 0 3 4.5 0 3.5 1.75 12.50 132
Houston Baptist A 0 3 7.5 0 2 3 0 4 2 12.50 133
Boston College A 0 1.5 3.75 0 4.5 6.75 0 4 2 12.50 134
Lake Forest 0 3 7.5 0 0 5 5 *7 0 12.50 135
Claremont McKenna B 0 2 5 0 4.5 6.75 0 0 11.75 136
Southern Methodist B 0 3.5 8.75 0 1 1.5 0 3 1.5 11.75 137
American 0 4 10 0 1 1.5 0 0 11.50 138
Lewis A 0 4 10 0 0 0 3 1.5 11.50 139
Stanford B 0 4 10 0 0 0 3 1.5 11.50 139
UMass Amherst 0 2 5 0 4 6 0 0 11.00 141
Fresno State 0 4 10 0 0 0 2 1 11.00 142
Columbia B 0 2 5 0 3 4.5 0 3 1.5 11.00 143
Macalester B 0 4 10 0 0 0 1.5 0.75 10.75 144
Case Western 0 0 *0 0 6 9 0 3.5 1.75 10.75 145
Eastern Michigan 0 3 7.5 0 0 *0 0 6.5 3.25 10.75 146
Washington (WA) B 0 3 7.5 0 2 3 0 0 10.50 147
South Dakota 0 3.5 8.75 0 1 1.5 0 0 10.25 148
Colby 0 3.5 8.75 0 0 0 3 1.5 10.25 149
Ohio State B 0 2 5 0 2.5 3.75 0 3 1.5 10.25 150
DePaul A 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 10.00 151
DePaul B 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 10.00 151
LaSalle 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 10.00 151
St. Norbert 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 10.00 151
Wheaton 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 10.00 151
Iowa State 0 2.5 6.25 0 2.5 3.75 0 0 10.00 156
Collin 0 3 7.5 0 1 1.5 0 2 1 10.00 157
Boston University B 0 0 *2 0 5 7.5 0 5 2.5 10.00 158
Penn State A 0 0 0 5 7.5 0 3.5 1.75 9.25 159
Roger Williams 0 0 0 4.5 6.75 0 5 2.5 9.25 159
UC Santa Cruz 0 0 3 9 *6 0 0 0 9.00 161
Elgin 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 3 1.5 9.00 162
Minnesota-Morris 0 1 2.5 0 3 4.5 0 4 2 9.00 163
Central Missouri 0 3.5 8.75 0 0 0 0 8.75 164
Louisville 0 3.5 8.75 0 0 0 0 8.75 164
Wake Forest 0 3.5 8.75 0 0 0 0 8.75 164
Mississippi 0 2 5 0 2.5 3.75 0 0 8.75 167
St. Louis 0 2 5 0 1 1.5 0 4 2 8.50 168
Pittsburgh A 0 0 0 4 6 0 5 2.5 8.50 169
Missouri-Kansas City A 0 0 0 3 4.5 *3 0 8 4 8.50 170
Air Force B 0 0 0 4.5 6.75 0 3 1.5 8.25 171
Wisconsin-Madison B 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 1 0.5 8.00 172
Seton Hall A 0 0 0 3.5 5.25 *1 0 5 2.5 7.75 173
Elmhurst 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Grinnell 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Indiana A 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Indiana B 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Kansas 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
King's College 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Patrick Henry B 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Rutgers B 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Wesleyan 0 3 7.5 0 0 0 0 7.50 174
Quincy 0 0 0 5 7.5 0 0 7.50 183
Lewis B 0 2.5 6.25 0 0 0 2.5 1.25 7.50 184
Florida B 0 0 0 4 6 0 3 1.5 7.50 185
Loras B 0 0 0 4 6 0 3 1.5 7.50 185
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George Washington B 0 0 0 3.5 5.25 0 4 2 7.25 187
Gonzaga B 0 0 0 3.5 5.25 0 4 2 7.25 187
Cal Poly Pomona 0 2 5 0 0 0 4 2 7.00 189
UC San Diego B 0 1 2.5 0 2 3 0 2.5 1.25 6.75 190
Missouri-Columbia 0 0 0 3.5 5.25 0 3 1.5 6.75 191
North Carolina B 0 0 0 3.5 5.25 0 3 1.5 6.75 191
Pittsburgh B 0 0 0 3.5 5.25 0 3 1.5 6.75 191
Penn State B 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 0.5 6.50 194
Carthage 0 2 5 0 0 0 3 1.5 6.50 195
St. Thomas (TX) 0 2 5 0 0 0 3 1.5 6.50 195
Central 0 2.5 6.25 0 0 0 0 6.25 197
Luther 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 6.00 198
William and Mary 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 6.00 198
Colorado 0 0 0 3 4.5 0 2 1 5.50 200
Texas-Dallas 0 0 0 3 4.5 0 2 1 5.50 200
Alabama 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 5.00 202
Canisius 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 5.00 202
Florida A&M 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 5.00 202
Nebraska 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 5.00 202
Buffalo (SUNY-) 0 0 0 2.5 3.75 0 2.5 1.25 5.00 206
Richmond 0 0 0 2 3 0 4 2 5.00 207
Colgate 0 0 0 3 4.5 0 0 4.50 208
Illinois-Chicago B 0 0 0 3 4.5 0 0 4.50 208
Swarthmore B 0 0 0 3 4.5 0 0 4.50 208
Siena 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 3.5 1.75 4.25 211
Suffolk 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 3.5 1.75 4.25 211
St. Olaf A 0 0 0 0 4 4 *6 0 4.00 213
Portland State 0 1.5 3.75 0 0 0 0 3.75 214
Temple B 0 1.5 3.75 0 0 0 0 3.75 214
Binghampton (SUNY-) 0 0 0 2.5 3.75 0 0 3.75 216
Fordham-Lincoln Center 0 0 0 2.5 3.75 0 0 3.75 216
Wellesley B 0 0 0 2.5 3.75 0 0 3.75 216
Central Florida B 0 0 0 1.5 2.25 0 3 1.5 3.75 219
Kennesaw State 0 0 0 1 1.5 0 3.5 1.75 3.25 220
Columbia College 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Creighton A 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Drake B 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Houston 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Howard B 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Minnesota-Duluth 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Southwestern (TX) 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Yeshiva 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3.00 221
Memphis 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 1 0.5 3.00 229
Eastern Kentucky B 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 2.50 230
Hunter 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 2.50 230
Ithaca 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 2.50 230
St. Thomas (MN) 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 2.50 230
Illinois State B 0 0 0 1 1.5 0 2 1 2.50 234
Carleton 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5 2.50 235
Holy Cross 0 0 0 0 0 4.5 2.25 2.25 236
Missouri-Kansas City B 0 0 0 0 0 4.5 2.25 2.25 236
Yale B 0 0 0 0 0 4.5 2.25 2.25 236
Brandeis B 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2.00 239
Fordham - Rose Hill 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2.00 239
St. Olaf B 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2.00 239
UAB B 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2.00 239
Vanderbilt B 0 0 0 0 0 3.5 1.75 1.75 243
Coast Guard 0 0 0 1 1.5 0 0 1.50 244
Creighton B 0 0 0 1 1.5 0 0 1.50 244
Samford 0 0 0 1 1.5 0 0 1.50 244
Valparaiso 0 0 0 1 1.5 0 0 1.50 244
Clark 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
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Dartmouth 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
Georgia Tech 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
Kansas State 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
Morehouse 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
North Central 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
Washington & Lee B 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
Washington State B 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5 1.50 248
Stony Brook 0 0.5 1.25 0 0 0 0 1.25 256
Boston College B 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 1.25 1.25 257
Houston Baptist B 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 1.25 1.25 257
Mississippi Valley State 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1.00 259
Syracuse B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1.00 259
St. Francis 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 0.75 0.75 261
Auburn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0.50 262
Lafayette B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0.50 262
Marquette 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0.50 262
Seton Hall B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0.50 262
St. Vincent 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0.50 262
Col.-Colorado Springs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 267
Redlands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 267
Trinity B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 267
UC Santa Barbara B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 267
Washington & Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 267

* indicates that this number is not used in the cumulative point total because the team's performance in another tournament was worth as much or more.
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